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The Presidential race stands at 40% Donald Trump, 52% Kamala Harris with 4% of voters
choosing a third-party candidate and only 4% saying they are undecided.

Donald Trump is performing near his 2016 share (41.4%) and his 2020 share (41.4%).

Meanwhile, Kamala Harris is underperforming Clinton’s ballot share in 2016 (55.5%) and
Biden’s share in 2020 (57.3%).

In 2024, Donald Trump is capturing more of the Hispanic vote (35%) than in 2016 (23%).

Harris over performs the generic Congressional ballot with Republicans (+3) and
Independents (+4).

Despite Harris’ over performance with these groups, it will not be enough to close the gap
of her underperformance from past Presidential elections.

The Senate Ballot stands at 51% Andy Kim, 32% Curtis Bashaw with 14% of voters saying
they are undecided. Due to the low name recognition of Bashaw and a higher proportion of
undecided voters in the U.S. Senate race, we incorporated generic ballot responses from these
undecided voters to project the combined ballot results at 55% Kim, 38% Bashaw.

Donald Trump’s image is more favorable with undecided Senate voters (48%) than
Kamala Harris’ (27%), which can help improve down ballot races and Bashaw’s ballot share.

Segmentation analysis identified three key voter segments: Hard GOP (40%), Persuadable
(18%), and Hard Dems (42%).

The Persuadable segment is more female, middle-income, non-college educated, and
diverse than the Hard Dems segment. Comparatively, they are also not as strong on having
no abortion limitations. Their opinion on Harris is 60% favorable, 40% unfavorable while
the Hard Dems segment has near universal favorability. A CYGNAL
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Inflation and economy -- 40%) 39% -- 27% 36% 35% 15% VAL

llegal immigration and border security ' 11% 28% -10% 1 3% 3% 6%
15% 16% 15% 10% 17% 17% 10% 17% 3% 14% 10% [19% 13% 4% 10% 15%
8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 14%-12% 1% 8% 0% 5% 12% 10% 11% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 17% 13% 10% 10% 10%
10% 4% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 2% 7% 10% 10% 4% [120% 2% 10% 5% 10% 9% 6%
Social Security and Medicare 3% [14% ]1% 1% 4% 7% 11% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 8% 2%|16%. 4% 9% 5% 5% 9% 7%
Crime and publicsafety 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2% 10% 9% [HO%| 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 3%
Climate change 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 6% 4% 0% 7% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4% 6% 0% 6% 7% 2% 4% 3%
Guncontrol 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 6% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4%

National security 2% 1% 0% 5% 1% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3%

Unsure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%

Threats to democracy 129

Abortion protections

Healthcare

Which one of the following issues is the most important to you in the election for U.S. Congress? CYGNAL



| Vote Method
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ESNCVATICE 66% @ 65%  69% | 60% | 70% | 61% | 61% | 69% | 66% | 62% | 68%  74% | 59% | 61% | 65% | 66% | 66% | 58% 49% | 54% | 61% | 72% | 63% | 65% | 65% | 66% | 66%
Probably vote 22% 16% 19% 22% 18% 24% 24% 15% 20% 20% 19% 20% | 2 17% 20% 22% 16% |83% Ll 86%|[87%) | 33% | 21% 16% 21% 23% 20% 17%
Already voted 12% 19% 1% 18% 13% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 13% | 6% 16% 22% [15% 12% 18% 9% 13% 16% 9% 6% 7% 20% 14% 12% 14% 17%
(WOIINSINS RN ST NOBWE 50% | 51% | 64% | 56% | 64% | 58% | 53% | 48% | 57% | 50% | 58% | 65% | 59% | 45% | 57% | 50% | 4% | 55% | 67% | 50% | 67% | 62% | 69% | 45% | 53% | 61% | 53% | 56%
Vote absentee by mail  14% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 1% 6% 13% 16% | 23% 13% 11% 12% 10% 3% 1% 14% 7% 12% 5%
Vote early in-person | 23% 23% 17% 20% 16% 23% 20% |25% 21% 21% 20% 23% 15% 22% 22%  25% 22% 13% 7% 13% 11% 23% 21% |24% 18% 20% 22% 22%

Definitely vote in-person on Election Day \ 53% | 45% | 53% | 46% 45% 45% | 53% | 44% -------
Probably vote in-person on Election Day 12% 11% 1% 12% 11% 12% 16% 8% 12% 9% 13% 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% |@6%| 20%  24% 14% 8% 14% 17% 12% 7%
Definitely vote absentee by mail  10% 7% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 1% 12% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 8% 10% 4% 9% 4%
Probably vote absentee by mail 4% 0% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% |20% 9% 6% 9% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Definitely vote early in-person  17% 18% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14%  21% 15% 14% 17% 17% 10% 16% 16% 19% 19% 9% 4% 4% 8% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Probably vote early in-person 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8%
Already voted absentee by mail 1% 18% 1% 16% 1% 15% 14% 14% 11% 16% 13% 3% 15%  21% 14% 10% 17% 9% 13% 15% 9% 5% 5%  19% 13% 8% 13% 16%
Already voted early in-person 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%

How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President and U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



| New Jersey Direction
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Right direction 66%| 53%

Wrong track 60% | 53%

Definitely the right direction 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 1% 1% 6% 8%

Mostly the right direction -.. ]
Mostly the wrong track 14% 16% 13% .. 11% 18% 20% 20%
Definitely the wrong track 21% 15% 17% ..

Unsure 13% 16% 5% 9% 6% 9% 21% 8% 13% 6% 14%

6% 1% 5% 1% 5% 10% 12% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 0% 12% 2%
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10% 7% 7%

1% 21% 18% 9% 16% 9%
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14% 10% 5% 23% 13%
Generally speaking, would you say things in New Jersey are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track?
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| Generic Ballot
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Republican candidate 27%
Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate 21% 27%

26% 2% 14% 0% 0% 25% X% 5% 26%.
Probably the Republican candidate 2% 4% 10% 9% 11% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 3% 5% 9% 2% 18% 14% 13% 27% 15% 9% 3% 6% 7% 8% 4%

Probably the Democratic candidate 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 0% 13% 11% 7% 6% 13% 15% 8% 15%.14% 1% 13% 9% 7% 1% 7%

Definitely the Democratic candidate ... .. 4% 78% 80% 0% 12% 0% 27% 1% ...

Unsure 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 13% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 12% 5% 7% 11% 2% 7% 29%.19% 6% 4% 10% 1% 7% 4%

If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for U.S

Congress? o @ CYGNAL



| Image Tests

Net Fav
Kamala Harris 4.0%) 4.1
Donald Trump -20.6
Andy Kim 18.7% 25.1% 8.0% 8.1% 23.9
Curtis Bashaw %378 8.0% 20.7% 54.5% 72% 4.8% 0.8
0 20 40 60 80 100%
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| Image Tests Heatmaps
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Donald Trump 30%
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Andy Kim 9% 15% 24% 18% 24% 19% 1% 12% 1% 18% 21% 28% 20% 7% 19% 15% 11% 1% 3% 9% 15% 29% 30% 7% 15% 16% 12% 20%

Curtis Bashaw 9% 10% 18% 11% 19% 10% 8% 11% 12% 14% 10% 5% 14% 16% 11% 14% 8% 19% 3% 3% 7% 16% 6% 16% 16% 16% 10% 10%
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| Image: Kamala Harris
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Favorable Total -
Unfavorable Total ' 0 )
Very favorable - 21% 30% 26% 23% ---25%' 3% % 0% 16% 14% 1% EE0)

Somewhat favorable 21% 12% 21% 11% 19% 14% 8% 25% 19% 17% 13% 3% 24% 20% 15% 25% 12% 0

¥
N

: 3% 26% 24% 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 10% 10% 9% 4% 7% 5% 13% 4% 7% 12% 7% 7% 13% 4% 13% 122% 22% 7% 5% 8% 15% 9% 3%

2 5 5 5 R 2 1% % G o 8 o s 2o o s 2o O o 25 2 v

Noopinion 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 7% 15% 12% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Very unfavorable

Neverheardof 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris? @ CYGNAL



| Image: Donald Trump
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Favorable Total 0% A . -72“;8-% CYEZY 7% 34% ”

' - RN 91% 63% 54% | 67% |55%
0% 28% 7% 4% 23% 29% 21% 35%
0/ 20% 22% 19% 3% 11% 12% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 2% 10% 8% 11% 7% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 12% 5% 6% 13% 4% 8% [18%| 11% 18% 6% 6% 9% 6% 12% 3%

Noopinion 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1M1% 9% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unfavorable Total

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 7% 9% 13% 9% 16% 13% 2% 10% 11% 8%

Never heardof 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C Y G N A L



| Image: Andy Kim

40.1%

251%

o 18.7%
16.1%

Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of

FEVI LRIl 38% 41% | 39% 44% |42% | 39% 45% |42% ( | 8%
Unfavorable Total 18% 19% 1% 12% 11% 18% 15% 11% 1% 3% 9% 1

Very favorable '- -0% 2% 7% 2% 4% - 3% 15%
Somewhat favorable 1€ /o 5] | - 6% -- 14% —-

Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 9% 11% 12% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 10% 14% 9% 3% 10% 6% 6% 0% 3% 6% 10% 5% 3% 9% 10% 7% 7%

Very unfavorable 3% 8% 15% 6% 12% 10% 4% 6% 6% 8% 10% 14% 12% 4% 9% 9% 5% 1% 0% 3% 5% 11% 15% 3% 6% 5% 4% 13%

No opinion 19% [30%| 9% 19% 13% 14% B39 15% 21% 16% " 18% 2650 23% 15% 13% 16% 22% 21%
Never heard of [Z&/3 14%‘-.- " - : | 58%51% 35°/;

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Andy Kim? @ C Y G N A L




| Image: Curtis Bashaw
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4%
1%
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Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable 4%

No opinion

22%-12% 22% 15% 15%-22% 22% 20% 20% 17%- 19% 20% 13%

NGV EEIGRO 60% | 54% | 54% 47% 47% 57% 56% 58% 56% 51% 56% 52%  49%|59% |54% |59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Curtis Bashaw?
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| Presidential Ballot

51.8%

40.3%

3.6% 4.3%
]
Republican Democrat Kamala A third-party Undecided
Donald Trump Harris candidate not
listed
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Republican Donald Trump ---23 0 - 6% | :
Democrat Kamala Harris [[SZ8] , -- 72% 60% 27 /o

A third-party candidate not listed 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump 23% 419 409% 38% 35% [46% 43% 21% 27% 37% 1% [Zal) 31% 6% 445 31% 4% 13% % 29% 31% 41%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 3% 4% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 7% 8% 2% 5% 5% 2% 21% 7% 16% 15% 10% 2% 4% 9% 8% 3%
Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris [BB88I479 38% 37% 429% 32% 36% (5 ) BA08 40% 39% 47 42% 30 39% HSREE 40% 17% 19% 21% 1% LS040 43% 469% 48%
Probably Democrat Kamala Harris 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 9% 10% 12% 10% 22% 20% 1% 10% 9% 7% 8% 4%
Definitely a third-party candidate not listed 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 4% 8% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Probably a third-party candidate not listed 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Undecided 5% 2% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 7% 22% 19% 9% 2% 2% 5% 9% 2% 2%

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



| Percent Change: Generic to Presidential Ballot
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| U.S. Senate Ballot

50.8%

12.6%

31.9%

13.9%
3.4% 13.9%
e
Democrat Andy Republican Curtis A third-party Undecided
Kim Bashaw candidate not
listed
Y
N P >
& o\ & \5?}6 5‘2’@ & (‘6%(\ & © &
S E P F PSS LI L T s
FEFEITIE S o F o F o o T

Republican Curtis Bashaw 3 28% 4% 26% 3%

Athird-party candidate not listed 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 12% 9% 9% 18% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Definitely Democrat Andy Kim b 31% 33% 5% 32% 35% [0 33% 4% 12% 17% 2% (i) 39% 32% 39% 44%)

Probably Democrat Andy Kim 15% 15% 10% 10% 11% 9% 17% 13% 10% 12% 16% 5% 16% 16% 10% 18% 22% 16% 14% 26% 17% 6% 16% 18% 14% 16% 7%

Definitely Republican Curtis Bashaw 13% 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 21% 13% 15% 20% 21% [89) 12% 3% 22% 19% 2% 20% 3% 4% 10% {898 3% 13% 17% 13% 25%
Probably Republican Curtis Bashaw 11% 9% 19% 15% 15% 20% 14% 7% 11% 16% 14% 8% 1% 17% 9% 2% 6% 0% 14% 21% 30% 2% 13% 17% 16% 10%
Definitely a third-party candidate not listed 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% 3% 11% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Probably a third-party candidate not listed 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Undecided 13% 18% 12% 12% 11% 14% 18% 12% 13% 18% 11% 11% 17% 10% 14% 17% 8% 13% [LE035% 17% 15% 9% 13% 14% 15% 12%

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Generic to U.S. Senate Ballot
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Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Unsure
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| U.S. Senate Ballot —= Combined

54.5%

38.1%

3.4% 4.0%

Democrat Andy Republican Curtis  Athird-party =~ Hard Undecideds

Kim Bashaw candidate not
listed
A _be; \c_,
N P & o ¥ & &
> S & ¢ & & & > O & & RS Q"i’\ D D
P& AR SR 00 & N \\30 \\Q} @5 o°\\ QQ oc"‘ o & N «Q" © O ¥ @Q <\\q’ o oX (X X
£ PR PP P ST LTS @ ST E S S S S
< <<<o AR R\ Qé < N F P \Ob & T F QY P <O <b\6 RO a0 a0 O

59%| 91% 22% [48%)38% 9% EXAED 60%  54%
4% 26% 8% 26% 35% [IEQ 8% 33% 40% 35% 41%

Democrat Andy Kim [EEEAEEES
Republican Curtis Bashaw |27¢ | ; | 88%
Athird-party candidate not listed 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 12% 9% 9% 18% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Definitely Democrat Andy Kim [4888) 37% 35% 137% 37% 7% [529%) 49%| 3% 5% 32% IR0 35% 35% [EEA33% 4% 12% 17% 2% [r)89% 32% [39%I144%
Probably Democrat Andy Kim 15% 15% 10% 10% 11% 9% 17% 13% 10% 12% 16% 5% 16% 16% 10% 18% 22% 16% 14% 26% 17% 6% 16% 18% 14% 16% 7%
Lean DemocratAndy Kim 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 0% 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 9% 4% 9% 4% 1% 6% 1% 2% S% 4%
Definitely Republican Curtis Bashaw 13% 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 21% 13% 15% 20% 12% 3% 22% 19% 2% 20% 3% 4% 10% - 3% 13% 17% 13% 25%
Probably Republican Curtis Bashaw 11% 9% 19% 15% 15% 20% 14% 7% 11% 16% 0% 18% 1% 17% 9% 2% 6% 0% 14% 21% M[ 2% 13% 17% 16% 10%
Lean Republican Curtis Bashaw 3% 10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 1% 8% 4% 0% 0% 5% 8% 4% 1% 2% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Definitely a third-party candidate not listed 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Probably a third-party candidate not listed 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Hard Undecideds 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 18% 10% 3% 1% 5% 6% 4% 2%

5%

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



Abortion Position

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 3.8%

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception

to save the life of the mother 5.3%

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 12.1%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 21.3%

Abortion should be illegal after 24 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 20.4%

Abortion should be completely legal until birth 25.6%

Unsure 11.4%
) ) )
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Strict lllegal 7% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 16% 6% 5% 8% - 7% 2% !11% 13% 6% 15% 4% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% M% 1% 0% 1% 4% 5% 0% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3%

Abortion shouild be lllegal with only an exceplion to save the life of 30, gor  7or gon 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 1% 5% 12% 5% 2% 9% 7% 7% 6% 10% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6%

the mother
Short Weeks Exceptions . % 37% % | 41% 33%  32% Yo 36% | 32% -- ( 34% 309

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with exceptions for rape,
incest, and life of the mother 8% 14% 6% 10% 12% 18% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 1% 3% 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 16%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with exceptions for rape,
P o e v | O R [ 6 ) s [ o o o [ ERINI -~ IIII

Long Weeks Exception: Abortion should be illegal after 24 weeks, . .

E v I 2 o R i o N o - ENEA

with exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother
Unsure 15% 8% 16% 8% 15% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 4% 13% 17% 14%-14% 9% 15% 9% 11% 4% 13% 14%

No Limitations: Abortion should be completely legal until birth

Which of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



News Source

45.1%
41.2%
25.4%
17.6% 17.4% 14.29
. . - B B -11.3% -11.1% N
Cable news National Newspaper Local YouTube Streaming Twitter / X TikTok Talk radio Facebook Other
(i.e. Fox broadcast broadcast app(s) websites
News, television television
MSNBC, news (i.e. news
CNN) NBC, ABC,
CBS)
3\ 7 @ N
&S & Ny o F & L& J
O P FYFI LS S FFE L
zf;O o§> L& P E eo S & L o ¥ é.Q'QQ’ © ® ~9Q(b° & & ef"\) IR Qo@q-be’o S
AT TEST P o F o o S S

National broadcast television news (i.e. NBC, ABC, CBS) [EIRIERRY 2000 L s aioiial
Local broadcast television news 20% 20% 13% 16%

48% | 50% | 45% | 41% | 37% 34

52% | 47% | 39% | 371%  53% | 55%

10% 21% 21% 18% 18% 18% 16% 11% 19% 19% 15% 21% 24% 7%

Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSNBC, CNN) [&iFZal7a0) 54% | 39% | 45% | 50% | 46% | 50% | 37% 47% | 51% | 39% | 47% 43% 45% 58% | 46%

15%
20%
10%
1%
16%

Streaming app(s)
Social Media
TikTok

Facebook
Twitter / X
YouTube
Newspaper

Talk radio

Other websites

10% 13% 1% 14% 10% 8% 17% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11%
1o Y 2% AU oo o S e S
6% 12% 2% 6% 10% 15% 14% 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 15% 10% 26% 10%
6% 1% 14% 9% 17% 10% 7% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10%
5% [23%| 6% 17% 14% 9% 8% 11% 14% 10% 17% 14% 8% 13% 2%
4% [25% 9% (20% 17% 6% 15% 11% 17% 15% 8% 18% 14% 12%
17% 16% 16% 22% 22% 15% 10% 22% 22% 19% 10% 12% 19% 20%
9% 13% 8% 15% 9% 14% 14% 9% 1% 11% 12% 17% 3% 11%
[29% 11% [IEA 16% [82%) 27% 13% [29% 27% (25% 24% 22% [30%

2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

7% 9%
44%

0%

13%
14%
10%
18% 1%

9%

10% EEA
12% 7% 13% 8%
126% [33% 13% 23%

2% 2% 2% 0%

Unsure

1% 2%

What are your primary sources for news? Select up to three options.

9% |4

51%

36%
1%
37%
4%

4%

21% [82%) &%

12%
10%
7%
4%

44%

45%

49%

1<l 50% | 41% | 42%

1.8%

Unsure

44% | 41%

17% 20% 22% 14% 19% 14% 22% 18% 17%

38% | 49% | 46% | <1/1| 43%  42%  53%

13%

10%
16%
6%

13%
15%
1%

19% |27% [33%) 21%

3%

1%

15%

12%

13%

16%

16%

10% 1%

A e B A e

9%
14%
8%
19%
14%
9%

2%

9%
9%
1%

24%
15%
6%

0%

7%
13%
14%
8%
1%
14%

3%

13%
9%
9%
15%
22%
10%

1%

20%
8%
13%
22%
21%
1%

43 24%

2%

9%
14%
12%
13%
18%
1%

1%

9%
9%
10%
14%
14%
7%

9%
9%
12%
1%
18%
14%
17%

2% 2%

@ CYGNAL



| News Source Performance

Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSNBC,
CNN)

National broadcast television news
(i.e. NBC, ABC, CBS)

Newspaper

Local broadcast television news

YouTube

Streaming app(s)

Twitter / X

TikTok

Talk radio

Facebook

Other websites

Unsure

2020 Trump 2024 Trump
Total Voters Voters GB GOP Voters Bashaw Voters Margin (Retro) Margin (GB)

38.7 44.3 E 35.4 -3.3 ' -8.4 '

.25.7 .24.7 .26.8 .17.2 -8.5' -9.6'
. 17.6 .23.0 .23.8 .27.5 .21.1 -1.9 -6.3'
. 17.4 .29.5 .27.8 .27.0 .20.3 -9.2' -6.7'
.14.2 .21.1 35.2\ .31.9 .24.2 '31 -7.7'
. 12.7 35.2 42.8 46.3 38.0 '2.7 -8.3 '
. 1.7 41 .8\ 57.2 57.9 50.3 .8.5 -7.6 '
.11.3 .22.2 .24.8 .24.0 .23.9 1.7 -1
.11.1 45.3 47.5\ 48.1 43.1 -2.2 l -5.0 '
.10.2 44.8 47.6 48.3 41.3 -3.5 ' -7.0 '
.25.4 .29.0 36.7 38.2\ 33.8\ I4.8 -4.5'

1.8 56.1 60.9 60.9

(Y CYGNAL



Hard GOP (40%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadable (18%)

Hard Dems (42%)

(" Top Priority Tap Priority Top Priority
Inflation and economy 38.8% Inflation and economy Inflation and economy 14.3%
lllegal immigration and border. =43 1% lllegal immigration and border. lllegal immigration and border. 1.9%
Threats to democracy 1.5% Threats to democracy Threats todemocracy 30.9%
Abortion protections 0% Abortion protections Abortion protections 22 4%
Healthcare 1.8% Healthcare Healthcare 9.6%
Social Security and Medicare 29% Social Security and Medicare Social Security and Medicare 5.8%
Crime and public safety IE‘) 3% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety 21%
Climate change 0% Climate change Climate change 6.3%
Gun control 9% Gun control Gun control 4.8%
National security |3 3% National security National security
Unsure 1.4% Unsure Unsure 1.3%
| '

Vote Method Vote Method Vote Method
Vote in-person on Election Day Vote in-person on Election Day 63.0% Vote in-person on Election Day 40.8%
Vote absentee by mail 5.1% Vote absentee by mail 15.5% Vote absentee by mail 10.3%
Vote early in-person 21.4% Vote early in-person 11.9% Vote early in-person 24.2%
Already voted 6.7% Already voted 9.6% Already voted 24.7%

Partisanship by Registration

Partisanship by Registration

Partisanship by Registration

Republican 62.4% Republican 11.7% Republican %
Democrat 6.7% Democrat 47 2% Democrat 72.9%
Independent 15.1% Independent 10.5% Independent 12.2%
Unaffiliated 6.5% Unaffiliated 11.8% Unaffiliated 8.8%
Other 2.6% Other 5.1% Other 4%
Unsure 6.68% Unsure 13.7% Unsure 5.0%
' ' '

State Direction State Direction State Direction
Right direction 6.8% Right direction 39.7% Right direction 82.9%
Wrong track 88.9% Wrong track 32.3% Wrong track 7-1%
Unsure 4.3% Unsure 27.9% Unsure 10.0%

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 95.0%
Democratic candidate | 6%
Unsure 4.5%

Generic Ballot
Republican candidate 10.5%
Democratic candidate 54 0%
Unsure 35.5%

Generic Ballot
Republican candidate |[.3%
Democratic candidate
Unsure 0%

99 7%

I

Image: Kamala Harris
Favorable 2.2%

Unfavorable 97.8%
|

Image: Kamala Harris
Favorable 59.7%

Unfavorable 40 3%
i

Image: Kamala Harris
Favorable 97.0%

Unfavorable 0%

|

Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 90.7%

Unfavorable | 9.3%
|

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 11.9%
Unfavorable 88.1%
'

Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 1.0%

Unfavorable 99 0%

|

Image: Andy Kim

Favorable 15.4%
Unfavorable 32.0%
No opinion 22.7%
Never heard of 29.8%

Image: Andy Kim

Favorable 24.0%

Unfavorable 10.6%

No opinion 22.8%

Never heard of 42.6%
1

Image: Andy Kim

Favorable 70.6%
Unfavorable 3.1%
No opinion 13.2%

Never heard of 13.1%

@ CYGNAL



Hard GOP (40%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadable (18%)

Hard Dems (42%)

Image: Curtis Bashaw

Favorable 21.8%
Unfavorable 71%

No opinion 19.4%
Neverheard of 51.7%

Image: Curtis Bashaw

Favorable 12.1%
Unfavorable 5.5%
No opinion 14.4%

Neverheard of

Image: Curtis Bashaw

Favorable 4.4%
Unfavorable 19.5%
No opinion 24.6%

Neverheard of 51.5%
1

Presidential Ballot

Republican Donald Trump 97.8%

Democrat Kamala Harris
Athird-party candidate notlisted [1.7%
Undecided 5%

Republican Donald Trump
DemocratKamala Harris
Athird-party candidate notlisted
Undecided

Presidential Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 0%
Democrat Kamala Harris
Athird-party candidate notlisted |.0%
Undecided 0%

100.0%

U.S. Senate Ballot

U.S. Senate Ballot

U.S. Senate Ballot

Democrat Andy Kim DemocratAndy Kim 43.3% Democrat Andy Kim
Republican Curtis Bashaw Republican Curtis Bashaw 9.2% Republican Curtis Bashaw 0%
Athird-party candidate not listed Athird-party candidate notlisted 14.8% Athird-party candidate notlisted |4%
Undecided Undecided 32.7% Undecided 3.1%
1
Abortion Position Abortion Position Abortion Position
Strict lllegal 15.0% Strictlllegal 9.8% Strict lllegal
ShortWeeks Exceptions hSZ 9% ShortWeeks Exceptions 21.2% ShortWeeks Exceptions
Long Weeks Exception - Abortion. 12.2% Long Weeks Exception - Abortion 18.1% Long Weeks Exception - Abortion
No Limitations - Abortion should... 52% No Limitations - Abortion should... 34.4% No Limitations -Abortion should...
Unsure 14.7% Unsure 16.6% Unsure
1 ! i

News Source News Source News Source
National broadcasttelevision news. 25.4% National broadcasttelevision news. National broadcasttelevision news..
Localbroadcasttelevision news 12.0% Local broadcasttelevision news Local broadcast television news
Cable news (i.e. Fox News,... 49.2% Cable news (i.e. Fox News,.. Cable news (i.e. Fox News,.
Streaming app(s) .13 7% Streaming app(s) Streaming app(s)
Social Media 35.4% Social Media Social Media
Newspaper 11.5% Newspaper Newspaper
Talk radio .13‘1% Talk radio Talk radio
Otherwebsites 24.0% Otherwebsites Otherwebsites
Unsure 27% Unsure Unsure

1
Gender Gender Gender
Female 46.3% Female 62.0% Female 59.2%
Male hslzw% Male ss‘ol% Male | 40.s|%
Age Range Age Range Age Range

18-29| 115%

30 -44 21.9%

45-54 [ 18.6%

55 - 64 22.8%

65+ 25.3%
1

18-29 22.2%
30-44 19.0%
45-54 18.0%
55-64 21.6%
65+ 19.2%

18-29 21.5%
30-44 24.3%
45-54 16.7%
55-64 16.4%

65+ 211%
1

@ CYGNAL



Hard GOP (40%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadable (18%)

Hard Dems (42%)

Ideology Ideology Ideology
Conservative 64.4% Conservative 14.1% Conservative | 3.6%
Moderate 29.6% Moderate 37.2% Moderate 30.8%
Liberal 21% Liberal 31.2% Liberal 65.2%
Unsure 4.0% Unsure 17.5% Unsure 4%

! 1 !

Religion Religion Religion
Catholic 57.8% Catholic 30.9% Catholic
Mainline Protestant (Methodist... Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... Mainline Protestant (Methodist,...
Evangelical orBomn-Again (Baptis... Evangelical orBom-Again (Baptis... 12.0% Evangelical orBorn-Again (Baptis...
Jewish Jewish Jewish
Muslim Muslim Muslim
Anotherreligion Anotherreligion 12.8% Anotherreligion
Notreligious Notreligious 30.5% Notreligious
Unsure Unsure Unsure

]
Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 19.9% Rural 17.0% Rural 14.0%
Suburban 70.3% Suburban 51.7% Suburban
Urban 9.8% Urban 31.4% Urban 13.5%
1 1
Marital Status Marital Status Marital Status
Single 20.6% Single 32.0% Single 41.7%
Married 62.8% Married 45.3% Married 441%
Divorced 9.6% Divorced 11.0% Divorced 9.0%
Widowed | 4.9% Widowed 8.1% Widowed | 4.5%
Separated |2.1% Separated [1.7% Separated |.7%
Unsure .0% Unsure 1.9% Unsure .0%
' i '
Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response
Less than $25,000 6.0% Less than $25,000 10.3% Less than $25,000 3.3%
$25,000-$49,999 9.0% $25,000-$49,999 14.1% $25,000-$49,999 6.0%
$50,000-$74,999 12.9% $50,000 -$74,999 25.2% $50,000-$74,999 13.9%
$75,000-$99,999 11.6% $75,000-$99,999 9.7% $75,000-$99,999 11.6%
$100,000-$124,999 12.1% $100,000-$124,999 12.6% $100,000-$124,999 17.3%
$125,000+ 39.1% $125,000+ 17.8% $125,000+ 40.1%
Unsure 9.2% Unsure 10.4% Unsure 7.7%
i ' '
Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian 80.0% White or Caucasian 43.7% White or Caucasian 57.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 4.2% Asian or Pacific Islander 8.0% Asian or Pacific Islander 6.0%
Black or African American [1.1% Black or African American 19.7% Black or African American 17.8%
Hispanic orLatino 9.9% Hispanic orLatino 17.8% Hispanic or Latino 11.6%
Other 2.3% Other 8.0% Other 6.2%
Unsure 26% Unsure 2.9% Unsure 8%

@ CYGNAL



Hard GOP (40%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadable (18%)

Hard Dems (42%)

2020 Retro Ballot

2020 Retro Ballot

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump 84.6% Republican Donald Trump Republican Donald Tump  |.8%
DemocratJoe Biden 7.2% Democrat Joe Biden 57.6% DemocratJoe Biden 95.1%
Anothercandidate 3.1% Another candidate Another candidate 1.0%
Did not vote in 2020 4.0% Did notvote in 2020 Did not vote in 2020 2.4%
Unsure 1.1% Unsure Unsure 7%
1 1 1
Education Level Education Level Education Level

Nodegree 55.9%
Atleast College 44 1%
'

No degree 57.0%
AtleastCollege 43.0%
'

No degree 28.8%
AtleastCollege 71.2%
i

General Election X of 4

<=2 of 4 37.8%
3ordof4 62.2%
1

General Election X of 4

<=2 of 4 52.1%
3ordofd 47.9%
1

General Election X of4

<=2 of 4 37.3%
3ordof4 62.7%
1

Geo
North Jersey 30.1%
Central Jersey 36.9%
South Jersey 33.1%

Geo
North Jersey 43.5%
Central Jersey 32.0%
South Jersey 24.6%

Geo
North Jersey 42.4%
Central Jersey 29.7%
South Jersey 27.9%

@ CYGNAL



Demographics

Sex

54.5% 455%
Female Male

Geo - County

North—

Central—

South—

Bergen
Essex
Hudson
Passaic
Sussex
Union
Warren
Hunterdon
Mercer
Middlesex
Monmouth
Morris
Somerset
Atlantic
Burlington
Camden
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester
Ocean
Salem

I 12.0%
I 9%
I 4 4%
I 4 0%

M 1.7%

I 5.0%

Bl 1.6%

2. 1%

I 5.0%
I 7 .9%
I 7 1%
I 6 4%
I 4 4%
3 2%

I 5.0%
I 4 4%

I 2.0%

[ EREA
I 5 4%
I 6.5°%
7%

Sample size: 600

Age Range

18 -29

17.6%

30 - 44 22.4%

45 - 54

17.7%

55 - 64 19.9%

65+

22.4%

Education

55.0% have at least

a College degree
-]

44.6% have no college degree

Partisanship

Republican _27.6%
Democrat _41.6%

Independent -13.1%

Unaffiliated -8.4%

Other I2.1%

Household Income
<§25k (€ 5.6%
$25k - $50k © 8.6%
$50k - $75k 15.5%
$75k - $100k 11.3%
$100k - $125k 14.4%

$125k+ 35.8%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 64.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander I5.6%
Black or African American . 11.4%
Hispanic or Latino . 12.0%

Other |5.o%

Election X of 4

00of4 . 3.9%

10of4 18.1%

20f4 18.1%

3of4 24.9%

4 of 4

¥4 A

35.0%

CYGNAL
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